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ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2025 
 

DATE 
ADOPTED 

ORDINANCE 
NO. 

 
SECTION  NO. 

 
ORDINANCE TITLE 

03-03-25 6607 Title 11.1 
Title 11.2 
11-01-01 
11-01-06 
11-01-15 
11-01-16 
11-01-17 

Title 11.1 was repealed. 
Title 11.2 was adopted. 
Definitions 
Service Termination 
Service Connection 
System Maintenance 
Construction Materials 

03-03-25 6608 6-02-11 Obstructing Law Enforcement Officers in 
Discharge of Their Duties 

04-12-25 6606 
6612 

12-03-14 
3-01-01 
3-03-01 
3-03-02 

Visible License Plate 
Definitions 
License Required 
License Application, Fee and Renewal 

04-28-25 6618 14-02-03 
14-03-07 
14-03-08 
14-04-10 
14-04-12 
14-04-14 
14-04-15 
14-04-17 
14-04-21 

Definitions 
Use Groups 
Special Uses 
CA Commercial District 
CG Commercial District 
MA Industrial District 
MB Industrial District 
A Agricultural District  
Downtown Districts 

07-22-25 6629 10-11-05 
10-11-10 

Application Required; Fees 
Garbage Collection Franchise; Application 
Required 

07-28-25 6634 14-04-16 “P” Public Use District 

08-12-25 6632 9-07-15 
 

9-08-14 

Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required 
Distributions 
Refunds of Contributions 
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9-08-15 Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required 
Distributions 

08-16-25 6630 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6633 

12-05-01 
12-05-03 
12-05-11 
12-07-04 
12-09-18 
12-10-07 
12-13-26 

 
6-02-11 

Careless Driving 
Speed Limitations 
Speed in Construction Zone 
Rotary Traffic Islands (Roundabouts) 
Overtaking and Passing School Bus 
Restricted License 
Parking Privileges for Mobility Impaired – 
Certificate – Revocation 
Obstructing Law Enforcement Officers in 
Discharge of Their Duties 

08-26-25 6632 5-01-02 
5-01-03 
5-01-04 
5-01-06 
5-01-13 

License Required 
License Term and Fee Proration 
Classes of Retail Licenses 
License Application 
Event Permits To Sell At Designated 
Locations 

11-04-25 6643 14-02-03 
14-03-06 

Definitions 
Incidental Uses 

12-16-25 6648 

 

 

 

6649 

 

 

 

 

6650 

9-07-07 

9-07-14 

9-07-15 

 

9-08-07 

9-08-14 

9-08-15 

 

10-10-01 

10-10-02 

10-10-03   

           

Exemption 

Refunds of Contributions 

Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required 
Distributions 

Exemption 

Refund of Contribution 

Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required 
Distributions 

Control of Event Center 

Alcoholic Beverages 

Bismarck Event Center Authority Board; 
Purpose 
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10-10-04 

10-10-05 

 

10-10-06 

10-10-07 

 

Membership – Terms – Filling Vacancies 

Board President – Meetings – Records to be 
kept 

Powers and Duties of Board 

Bismarck Event Center Authority Board 
Authority in Nature 

 


