

ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2025

DATE ADOPTED	ORDINANCE NO.	SECTION NO.	ORDINANCE TITLE
03-03-25	6607	Title 11.1 Title 11.2 11-01-01 11-01-06 11-01-15 11-01-16 11-01-17	Title 11.1 was repealed. Title 11.2 was adopted. Definitions Service Termination Service Connection System Maintenance Construction Materials
03-03-25	6608	6-02-11	Obstructing Law Enforcement Officers in Discharge of Their Duties
04-12-25	6606 6612	12-03-14 3-01-01 3-03-01 3-03-02	Visible License Plate Definitions License Required License Application, Fee and Renewal
04-28-25	6618	14-02-03 14-03-07 14-03-08 14-04-10 14-04-12 14-04-14 14-04-15 14-04-17 14-04-21	Definitions Use Groups Special Uses CA Commercial District CG Commercial District MA Industrial District MB Industrial District A Agricultural District Downtown Districts
07-22-25	6629	10-11-05 10-11-10	Application Required; Fees Garbage Collection Franchise; Application Required
07-28-25	6634	14-04-16	"P" Public Use District
08-12-25	6632	9-07-15 9-08-14	Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions Refunds of Contributions

		9-08-15	<i>Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions</i>
08-16-25	6630	12-05-01 12-05-03 12-05-11 12-07-04 12-09-18 12-10-07 12-13-26	<i>Careless Driving</i> <i>Speed Limitations</i> <i>Speed in Construction Zone</i> <i>Rotary Traffic Islands (Roundabouts)</i> <i>Overtaking and Passing School Bus</i> <i>Restricted License</i> <i>Parking Privileges for Mobility Impaired – Certificate – Revocation</i>
	6633	6-02-11	<i>Obstructing Law Enforcement Officers in Discharge of Their Duties</i>
08-26-25	6632	5-01-02 5-01-03 5-01-04 5-01-06 5-01-13	<i>License Required</i> <i>License Term and Fee Proration</i> <i>Classes of Retail Licenses</i> <i>License Application</i> <i>Event Permits To Sell At Designated Locations</i>
11-04-25	6643	14-02-03 14-03-06	<i>Definitions</i> <i>Incidental Uses</i>
12-16-25	6648	9-07-07 9-07-14 9-07-15	<i>Exemption</i> <i>Refunds of Contributions</i> <i>Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions</i>
	6649	9-08-07 9-08-14 9-08-15	<i>Exemption</i> <i>Refund of Contribution</i> <i>Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions</i>
	6650	10-10-01 10-10-02 10-10-03	<i>Control of Event Center</i> <i>Alcoholic Beverages</i> <i>Bismarck Event Center Authority Board; Purpose</i>

		10-10-04	<i>Membership – Terms – Filling Vacancies</i>
		10-10-05	<i>Board President – Meetings – Records to be kept</i>
		10-10-06	<i>Powers and Duties of Board</i>
		10-10-07	<i>Bismarck Event Center Authority Board Authority in Nature</i>